Hospital leave shall be integrated with any State Accident and Sickness Disability Benefits 
Program. 

It is the Intention of the parties that the hospital leave program will provide forty-eight (48) 
hours of coverage in calendar year accumulative to one hundred and forty-four (144) 
hours over a three (3) year period. 

Where a State maintains an Accident and Sickness Disability Program the liability of the 
Employer will be limited to the total hours as set forth above. 

ARTICLE 23 • SEPARABILITY 

If any provision of this Agreement is or becomes invalid under any court ruling or federal